
New England College (6-13-0, 5-7-0 LEC) -vs- Keene State (5-13-0, 1-11-0 LEC)
01/30/2026 at Keene, N.H. (Keene Ice)

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/30/2026
Start: 07:45 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 688
Location: Keene, N.H. (Keene Ice)
Officials: Referee: AJ Twogood; Referee: Patrick Sharron; Linesman:
Michael DePerrio; Linesman: Jackson Chalmers

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
New England College 4 2 0 1 7
Keene State 1 2 3 0 6

NEC: Sibley, Gunnar (2); Brennan, Jack (1); Ohlund, Jack (1);
Osipik, Egor (1); Hoerl, Serafin (1); Duckson, Dylan (1)
KSC: Festa, Luke (1); Chrisafideis, Marcus (1); Hansen, Thor (1);
House, Declan (1); Patterson, Collin (1); Lindholm, Jack (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NEC KSC
1st 07:39 NEC Duckson, Dylan Unassisted EV, FG, UA 1 0
1st 14:35 NEC Ohlund, Jack Petit, Christophe EV 2 0
1st 15:09 NEC Sibley, Gunnar Elias, Emil, Osipik, Egor EV 3 0

1st
19:20

.8 KSC House, Declan Hansen, Thor, Chrisafideis, Marcus EV 3 1

1st
19:32

.4 NEC Sibley, Gunnar Osipik, Egor, Elias, Emil EV 4 1
2nd 05:36 NEC Brennan, Jack Osipik, Egor, Tanskanen, Max PP 5 1
2nd 07:56 KSC Patterson, Collin Hansen, Thor, Unger, Peter PP 5 2
2nd 09:11 NEC Hoerl, Serafin Lampen, Vesse-Wincent, Brennan, Jack EV 6 2
2nd 18:09 KSC Festa, Luke Hoffman, Sean, Gray, Sean EV 6 3
3rd 10:00 KSC Hansen, Thor Patterson, Collin, McBride, Sean PP 6 4
3rd 11:58 KSC Lindholm, Jack Unger, Peter, Hansen, Thor EV 6 5
3rd 16:50 KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus Unger, Peter, Patterson, Collin PP 6 6

OT
04:38

.1 NEC Osipik, Egor Sibley, Gunnar, Viglino, Matteo EV, OT, SD, GW 7 6

New England College Power Plays Keene State Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:37 06:37 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 05:05 05:36 00:31 2 0 PPG
4th 01:46 03:46 02:00 4 0 --

04:31 6 0 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:43 10:43 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 07:49 07:56 00:07 1 0 PPG
2nd 10:56 12:56 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 01:20 03:20 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 09:46 10:00 00:14 1 0 PPG
3rd 09:46 11:46 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 16:29 16:50 00:21 1 0 PPG

08:42 11 0 3/7

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st KSC Lindholm, Jack 02:00 Hooking MINOR 04:37 PP
1st NEC Lindbohm, Patrick 02:00 Tripping MINOR 08:43 PP
2nd KSC House, Declan 02:00 Slashing MINOR 05:05 PP
2nd NEC Leps, Martin 02:00 Hooking MINOR 07:49 PP
2nd NEC Elias, Emil 02:00 Boarding MINOR 10:56 PP
3rd NEC Elias, Emil 02:00 Elbowing MINOR 01:20 PP
3rd NEC Osipik, Egor 02:00 Boarding MINOR 09:46 PP
3rd NEC Esquerre, Matthew 02:00 Bench minor MINOR 09:46 PP
3rd NEC Padgitt, Graham 02:00 Slashing MINOR 16:29 PP
4th KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus 02:00 Tripping MINOR 01:46 PP

4th NEC Brennan, Jack 02:00 Unsportsmanlike conduct MINOR
04:38

.1



Individual
New England College 7

Keene State 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Beaulieu, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Tammeorg, Johannes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Padgitt, Graham 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 1-2 0
4 Vinterberg, Tiago 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Cantwell, Gus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Brennan, Jack 1 1 1 1 0 2 4 1 - 1-2 0
8 Petit, Christophe 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 - - 1
9 Hassan, Graham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - - 1
10 Fleming, Duncan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Rusina, Jakub 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 - - 0
12 Sibley, Gunnar 2 1 2 0 1 1 4 0 14-29 - 0
13 Viglino, Matteo 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
14 Esquerre, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
15 Sobolev, Nikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Ohlund, Jack 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 4-8 - 0
17 Osipik, Egor 1 3 0 0 1 1 2 1 - 1-2 0
19 Hoerl, Serafin 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3-10 - 0
20 Sturm, Casey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Leps, Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
22 Lampen, Vesse-Wincent 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 0
23 Gibson, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Helman, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Juen-Tavell, Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Ling, Bates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Duckson, Dylan 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 14-23 - 0
28 Porciuncula, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Lee, Jaeseok 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Miscavish, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Singleton, Braxton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Lindbohm, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 1
34 Genovese, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Bowman, Quillon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
39 Becker, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Maksimov, Vladimir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Herron, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
77 Ouriashev, Nikolay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
88 Elias, Emil 0 2 3 1 1 0 5 -1 - 2-4 3
91 Sturm, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
94 Tanskanen, Max 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 - - 2
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 7 11 10 8 3 5 26 14 36-71 8-16 11

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Reardon, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 McBride, Sean 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 -2 - - 1
3 Boschetto, Michael 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 8-15 - 1
4 Koshiol, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
5 Smith, Jason 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
6 Mazur, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Unger, Peter 0 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 - - 0
8 Collett, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Hoffman, Sean 0 1 0 3 1 0 4 -1 - - 0
10 Macaulay, Kaleb 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3 - - 0
11 Carney, Chase 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 -3 6-20 - 1
12 Martin, Jared 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



13 Festa, Luke 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 4-9 - 0
14 Muthersbaugh, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Gonzalez, Kyle 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -2 - - 0
16 Fontaine, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
17 Chrisafideis, Marcus 1 1 2 4 2 0 8 0 2-3 1-2 1
18 Hansen, Thor 1 3 3 2 1 0 6 0 15-23 - 2
19 House, Declan 1 0 3 1 1 0 5 1 - 1-2 2
20 Patterson, Collin 1 2 0 1 2 0 3 -1 0-1 - 0
21 Tjarnhell, Filip 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
23 Jones, Payton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Lindholm, Jack 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 - 1-2 2
26 Gray, Sean 0 1 0 1 2 0 3 1 - - 0
27 Belisle, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Chouinard, Zackary 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 -3 - - 0
30 Stacher, Jari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Swanson, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Skelton, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 12 17 20 13 1 51 -14 35-71 3-6 11

New England College Goalkeeping Keene State Goalkeeping

New England College Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1 Beaulieu, Anthony W 59:21 6 0 16 13 10 1 40
30 Miscavish, Danny 05:17 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
31 Singleton, Braxton 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Bowman, Quillon 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Maksimov, Vladimir 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 0 16 18 10 1 45

Keene State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

31 Swanson, Ethan 14:46 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
1 Reardon, Cameron L 49:29 4 0 4 6 3 4 17
30 Stacher, Jari 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Skelton, Ben 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 0 6 6 3 4 19

New England College Faceoffs Keene State Faceoffs

# Player W L
12 Sibley, Gunnar 14 15
27 Duckson, Dylan 14 9
16 Ohlund, Jack 4 4
19 Hoerl, Serafin 3 7
11 Rusina, Jakub 1 0

Totals 36 35

# Player W L
18 Hansen, Thor 15 8
3 Boschetto, Michael 8 7
11 Carney, Chase 6 14
13 Festa, Luke 4 5
17 Chrisafideis, Marcus 2 1
20 Patterson, Collin 0 1

Totals 35 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Beaulieu, Anthony at goalie for NEC.
0-0 [00:00] Swanson, Ethan at goalie for KSC.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
0-0 [00:22] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Hansen, Thor won by NEC.
0-0 [01:07] Shot by NEC Leps, Martin WIDE.
0-0 [01:17] Shot by NEC Osipik, Egor BLOCKED by House, Declan.
0-0 [01:22] Shot by NEC Elias, Emil MISSED, save Swanson, Ethan.
0-0 [01:26] Shot by NEC Osipik, Egor BLOCKED by House, Declan.
0-0 [01:50] Shot by KSC Lindholm, Jack MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
0-0 [02:14] Shot by NEC Lampen, Vesse-Wincent MISSED, save Swanson, Ethan.
0-0 [02:15] Faceoff Ohlund, Jack vs Festa, Luke won by NEC.
0-0 [03:03] Shot by NEC Hassan, Graham WIDE.
0-0 [03:39] Shot by KSC House, Declan BLOCKED by Viglino, Matteo.
0-0 [03:41] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Chrisafideis, Marcus won by KSC.
0-0 [03:45] Shot by KSC Hansen, Thor MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
0-0 [04:10] Shot by KSC Unger, Peter MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
0-0 [04:37] Penalty on Lindholm, Jack KSC 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 [04:37] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Chrisafideis, Marcus won by NEC.
0-0 PP NEC [04:37] Start power play for NEC.
0-0 PP NEC [05:26] Shot by NEC Padgitt, Graham WIDE.
0-0 PP NEC [05:33] Shot by NEC Viglino, Matteo BLOCKED by Koshiol, Ryan.
0-0 PP NEC [06:37] Lindholm, Jack (KSC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP NEC [06:37] End power play for NEC.
0-0 [07:29] Shot by KSC Chouinard, Zackary MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.

0-0

[07:39] GOAL by New England College Duckson, Dylan (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, UNASSISTED), On ice for NEC:
Duckson, Dylan; Sturm, Bryce; Tanskanen, Max; Hassan, Graham; Petit, Christophe, On ice for KSC: Carney, Chase; Koshiol,
Ryan; Chouinard, Zackary; House, Declan; Chrisafideis, Marcus, goal number 6 for season.
New England College 1, Keene State 0

1-0 [07:39] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
1-0 [08:20] EMPTY NET at goalie for KSC.
1-0 [08:40] Shot by KSC Patterson, Collin BLOCKED by Elias, Emil.
1-0 [08:43] Penalty on Lindbohm, Patrick NEC 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-0 [08:43] Swanson, Ethan at goalie for KSC.
1-0 PP KSC [08:43] Start power play for KSC.
1-0 PP KSC [08:43] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
1-0 PP KSC [08:55] Shot by KSC House, Declan MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
1-0 PP KSC [09:08] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by NEC.
1-0 PP KSC [09:55] Shot by KSC Hansen, Thor MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
1-0 PP KSC [10:03] Shot by KSC McBride, Sean WIDE.
1-0 PP KSC [10:09] Shot by KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus BLOCKED by Hassan, Graham.
1-0 PP KSC [10:30] Shot by KSC Hansen, Thor MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
1-0 PP KSC [10:43] Lindbohm, Patrick (NEC) penalty complete.
1-0 PP KSC [10:43] End power play for KSC.
1-0 [10:54] Shot by KSC Lindholm, Jack MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
1-0 [11:28] Shot by KSC Gonzalez, Kyle MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
1-0 [11:28] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Boschetto, Michael won by KSC.
1-0 [11:38] Shot by KSC House, Declan MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
1-0 [11:39] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Boschetto, Michael won by NEC.
1-0 [12:37] Faceoff Ohlund, Jack vs Festa, Luke won by NEC.
1-0 [12:45] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
1-0 [12:48] Shot by KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
1-0 [13:44] Shot by KSC Gonzalez, Kyle MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
1-0 [13:47] Shot by KSC Unger, Peter MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
1-0 [14:00] Shot by KSC Smith, Jason BLOCKED by Esquerre, Matthew.
1-0 [14:05] Shot by KSC Smith, Jason MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.

1-0

[14:35] GOAL by New England College Ohlund, Jack (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Petit, Christophe and , , On ice for NEC:
Ohlund, Jack; Petit, Christophe; Hassan, Graham; Osipik, Egor; Padgitt, Graham, On ice for KSC: Gonzalez, Kyle; Carney,
Chase; Hoffman, Sean; Chouinard, Zackary; McBride, Sean, goal number 3 for season.



New England College 2, Keene State 0
2-0 [14:35] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Boschetto, Michael won by KSC.

2-0

[15:09] GOAL by New England College Sibley, Gunnar (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Elias, Emil and Osipik, Egor, On ice for
NEC: Sibley, Gunnar; Osipik, Egor; Elias, Emil; Lindbohm, Patrick; Padgitt, Graham, On ice for KSC: Fontaine, Joe;
Boschetto, Michael; McBride, Sean; Patterson, Collin; Macaulay, Kaleb, goal number 4 for season.
New England College 3, Keene State 0

3-0 [15:09] Reardon, Cameron at goalie for KSC.
3-0 [15:09] Faceoff Hoerl, Serafin vs Festa, Luke won by KSC.
3-0 [15:23] Faceoff Hoerl, Serafin vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
3-0 [15:25] Shot by KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
3-0 [15:25] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Hansen, Thor won by NEC.
3-0 [16:40] Shot by KSC Chouinard, Zackary MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
3-0 [16:41] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
3-0 [16:52] Shot by NEC Elias, Emil MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
3-0 [16:53] Faceoff Hoerl, Serafin vs Boschetto, Michael won by NEC.
3-0 [16:56] Shot by NEC Lampen, Vesse-Wincent BLOCKED by Boschetto, Michael.
3-0 [17:09] Faceoff Hoerl, Serafin vs Boschetto, Michael won by KSC.
3-0 [18:44] Shot by NEC Tanskanen, Max MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
3-0 [18:48] Shot by NEC Brennan, Jack MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.

3-0

[19:21] GOAL by Keene State House, Declan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hansen, Thor and Chrisafideis, Marcus, On ice for
KSC: House, Declan; Hansen, Thor; Chrisafideis, Marcus; Unger, Peter; Koshiol, Ryan, On ice for NEC: Leps, Martin; Brennan,
Jack; Elias, Emil; Sibley, Gunnar; Osipik, Egor, goal number 1 for season.
New England College 3, Keene State 1

3-1 [19:21] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
3-1 [19:31] Shot by NEC Elias, Emil MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.

3-1

[19:33] GOAL by New England College Sibley, Gunnar (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Osipik, Egor and Elias, Emil, On ice for
NEC: Sibley, Gunnar; Padgitt, Graham; Elias, Emil; Osipik, Egor; Petit, Christophe, On ice for KSC: Gonzalez, Kyle; Macaulay,
Kaleb; Chouinard, Zackary; McBride, Sean; Carney, Chase, goal number 5 for season.
New England College 4, Keene State 1

4-1 [19:33] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Boschetto, Michael won by KSC.
4-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

4-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
4-1 [00:00] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
4-1 [00:47] Shot by KSC McBride, Sean MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
4-1 [00:57] Shot by KSC Macaulay, Kaleb BLOCKED by Viglino, Matteo.
4-1 [01:31] Shot by NEC Sturm, Bryce WIDE.
4-1 [01:47] Shot by NEC Elias, Emil MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
4-1 [01:49] Shot by NEC Petit, Christophe BLOCKED by Chrisafideis, Marcus.
4-1 [02:12] Faceoff Hoerl, Serafin vs Boschetto, Michael won by KSC.
4-1 [02:18] Faceoff Hoerl, Serafin vs Boschetto, Michael won by NEC.
4-1 [02:28] Shot by NEC Rusina, Jakub MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
4-1 [02:29] Shot by NEC Rusina, Jakub MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
4-1 [02:57] Shot by KSC Gray, Sean MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
4-1 [03:15] Shot by NEC Ohlund, Jack MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
4-1 [04:24] Shot by NEC Tanskanen, Max BLOCKED by Lindholm, Jack.
4-1 [04:48] Shot by KSC Chouinard, Zackary MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
4-1 [05:00] Shot by KSC Unger, Peter BLOCKED by Petit, Christophe.
4-1 [05:05] Penalty on House, Declan KSC 2 minutes for Slashing.
4-1 PP NEC [05:05] Start power play for NEC.
4-1 PP NEC [05:05] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Boschetto, Michael won by NEC.
4-1 PP NEC [05:12] Shot by NEC Tanskanen, Max MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.

4-1 PP NEC

[05:36] GOAL by New England College Brennan, Jack (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Osipik, Egor and Tanskanen, Max, On ice for
NEC: Brennan, Jack; Tanskanen, Max; Sibley, Gunnar; Elias, Emil; Osipik, Egor, On ice for KSC: Gray, Sean; Lindholm, Jack;
Boschetto, Michael; Hoffman, Sean, goal number 1 for season.
New England College 5, Keene State 1

5-1 PP NEC [05:36] House, Declan (KSC) penalty complete.
5-1 PP NEC [05:36] End power play for NEC.
5-1 [05:36] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
5-1 [05:52] Shot by KSC Macaulay, Kaleb MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
5-1 [05:52] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by NEC.
5-1 [06:03] Shot by KSC McBride, Sean MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
5-1 [06:37] Faceoff Hoerl, Serafin vs Carney, Chase won by KSC.



5-1 [07:48] Shot by KSC Boschetto, Michael MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
5-1 [07:49] Penalty on Leps, Martin NEC 2 minutes for Hooking.
5-1 PP KSC [07:49] Start power play for KSC.
5-1 PP KSC [07:49] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.

5-1 PP KSC

[07:56] GOAL by Keene State Patterson, Collin (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Hansen, Thor and Unger, Peter, On ice for KSC:
Patterson, Collin; Unger, Peter; Hansen, Thor; McBride, Sean; Chrisafideis, Marcus, On ice for NEC: Osipik, Egor; Sturm,
Bryce; Sibley, Gunnar; Petit, Christophe, goal number 1 for season.
New England College 5, Keene State 2

5-2 PP KSC [07:56] Leps, Martin (NEC) penalty complete.
5-2 PP KSC [07:56] End power play for KSC.
5-2 [07:56] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Carney, Chase won by KSC.
5-2 [08:08] Shot by KSC Carney, Chase MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
5-2 [08:23] Miscavish, Danny at goalie for NEC.
5-2 [08:23] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
5-2 [08:30] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Hansen, Thor won by NEC.
5-2 [08:46] Faceoff Hoerl, Serafin vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
5-2 [09:01] Shot by NEC Lampen, Vesse-Wincent BLOCKED by Lindholm, Jack.

5-2

[09:11] GOAL by New England College Hoerl, Serafin (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Lampen, Vesse-Wincent and Brennan,
Jack, On ice for NEC: Hoerl, Serafin; Leps, Martin; Brennan, Jack; Rusina, Jakub; Lampen, Vesse-Wincent, On ice for KSC:
Unger, Peter; Chrisafideis, Marcus; Lindholm, Jack; Hoffman, Sean; Hansen, Thor, goal number 3 for season.
New England College 6, Keene State 2

6-2 [09:11] Faceoff Ohlund, Jack vs Carney, Chase won by KSC.
6-2 [09:45] Faceoff Ohlund, Jack vs Boschetto, Michael won by KSC.
6-2 [09:48] Shot by KSC House, Declan MISSED, save Miscavish, Danny.
6-2 [10:12] Shot by KSC House, Declan WIDE.
6-2 [10:29] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Festa, Luke won by NEC.
6-2 [10:56] Penalty on Elias, Emil NEC 2 minutes for Boarding.
6-2 PP KSC [10:56] Start power play for KSC.
6-2 PP KSC [10:56] Faceoff Rusina, Jakub vs Hansen, Thor won by NEC.
6-2 PP KSC [11:17] Shot by KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus MISSED, save Miscavish, Danny.
6-2 PP KSC [11:17] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by NEC.
6-2 PP KSC [11:43] Shot by KSC Unger, Peter MISSED, save Miscavish, Danny.
6-2 PP KSC [11:44] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
6-2 PP KSC [12:08] Shot by KSC Hansen, Thor MISSED, save Miscavish, Danny.
6-2 PP KSC [12:56] Elias, Emil (NEC) penalty complete.
6-2 PP KSC [12:56] End power play for KSC.
6-2 [13:01] Shot by KSC House, Declan WIDE.
6-2 [13:38] Shot by KSC Hoffman, Sean MISSED, save Miscavish, Danny.
6-2 [13:40] Beaulieu, Anthony at goalie for NEC.
6-2 [13:40] Faceoff Ohlund, Jack vs Festa, Luke won by KSC.
6-2 [13:47] Shot by KSC Hoffman, Sean MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-2 [14:42] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Boschetto, Michael won by NEC.
6-2 [14:47] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Boschetto, Michael won by KSC.
6-2 [14:59] Shot by NEC Padgitt, Graham WIDE.
6-2 [15:56] Shot by KSC House, Declan WIDE.
6-2 [16:05] Shot by KSC Hansen, Thor WIDE.
6-2 [16:05] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
6-2 [16:44] Shot by NEC Duckson, Dylan MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
6-2 [17:07] Shot by KSC Hoffman, Sean WIDE.
6-2 [17:20] Shot by KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus BLOCKED by Tanskanen, Max.
6-2 [17:24] Shot by KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-2 [17:50] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Festa, Luke won by NEC.
6-2 [18:06] Shot by KSC Hoffman, Sean MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.

6-2

[18:09] GOAL by Keene State Festa, Luke (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hoffman, Sean and Gray, Sean, On ice for KSC:
Festa, Luke; Lindholm, Jack; Gray, Sean; McBride, Sean; House, Declan, On ice for NEC: Elias, Emil; Osipik, Egor; Sibley,
Gunnar; Padgitt, Graham; Lindbohm, Patrick, goal number 3 for season.
New England College 6, Keene State 3

6-3 [18:09] Faceoff Hoerl, Serafin vs Carney, Chase won by KSC.
6-3 [18:56] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
6-3 [18:58] Shot by KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-3 [19:09] Shot by KSC Hansen, Thor MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-3 [19:09] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
6-3 [19:12] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Chrisafideis, Marcus won by KSC.
6-3 [19:20] Shot by KSC Smith, Jason BLOCKED by Elias, Emil.



6-3 [19:42] Shot by KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-3 [19:43] Faceoff Hoerl, Serafin vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
6-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

6-3 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
6-3 [00:00] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Carney, Chase won by KSC.
6-3 [00:30] Shot by KSC Carney, Chase BLOCKED by Lindbohm, Patrick.
6-3 [00:52] Shot by NEC Sibley, Gunnar WIDE.
6-3 [01:06] Shot by NEC Sibley, Gunnar MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
6-3 [01:20] Penalty on Elias, Emil NEC 2 minutes for Elbowing.
6-3 PP KSC [01:20] Start power play for KSC.
6-3 PP KSC [01:20] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
6-3 PP KSC [01:51] Shot by KSC Gray, Sean MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-3 PP KSC [02:07] Shot by KSC House, Declan MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-3 PP KSC [02:07] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
6-3 PP KSC [02:16] Shot by KSC Hansen, Thor WIDE.
6-3 PP KSC [03:20] Elias, Emil (NEC) penalty complete.
6-3 PP KSC [03:20] End power play for KSC.
6-3 [03:30] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Festa, Luke won by KSC.
6-3 [05:57] Shot by NEC Brennan, Jack WIDE.
6-3 [06:50] Shot by KSC Lindholm, Jack BLOCKED by Tanskanen, Max.
6-3 [06:57] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Festa, Luke won by KSC.
6-3 [08:03] Faceoff Ohlund, Jack vs Boschetto, Michael won by NEC.
6-3 [08:41] Shot by NEC Sturm, Bryce WIDE.
6-3 [08:49] Shot by KSC Patterson, Collin MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-3 [08:51] Shot by KSC Boschetto, Michael MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-3 [08:57] Shot by KSC Hoffman, Sean MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-3 [09:06] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
6-3 [09:30] Shot by NEC Osipik, Egor MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
6-3 [09:31] Shot by NEC Elias, Emil MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
6-3 [09:37] Shot by NEC Elias, Emil WIDE.
6-3 [09:46] Penalty on Osipik, Egor NEC 2 minutes for Boarding.
6-3 [09:46] Penalty on Esquerre, Matthew NEC 2 minutes for BenchMinor.
6-3 PP KSC [09:46] Start power play for KSC.
6-3 PP KSC [09:46] Start power play for KSC.
6-3 PP KSC [09:46] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.

6-3 PP KSC

[10:00] GOAL by Keene State Hansen, Thor (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Patterson, Collin and McBride, Sean, On ice for KSC:
Hansen, Thor; Unger, Peter; Chrisafideis, Marcus; Patterson, Collin; McBride, Sean, On ice for NEC: Leps, Martin; Sibley,
Gunnar; Brennan, Jack, goal number 7 for season.
New England College 6, Keene State 4

6-4 PP KSC [10:00] Osipik, Egor (NEC) penalty complete.
6-4 PP KSC [10:00] End power play for KSC.
6-4 [10:00] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
6-4 [11:46] Esquerre, Matthew (NEC) penalty complete.
6-4 PP KSC [11:46] End power play for KSC.
6-4 [11:49] Shot by KSC Chouinard, Zackary MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-4 [11:49] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.

6-4

[11:58] GOAL by Keene State Lindholm, Jack (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Unger, Peter and Hansen, Thor, On ice for KSC:
Lindholm, Jack; Unger, Peter; Chrisafideis, Marcus; Hansen, Thor; Hoffman, Sean, On ice for NEC: Osipik, Egor; Padgitt,
Graham; Lindbohm, Patrick; Sibley, Gunnar; Elias, Emil, goal number 1 for season.
New England College 6, Keene State 5

6-5 [11:58] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Festa, Luke won by NEC.
6-5 [13:28] Shot by NEC Hassan, Graham WIDE.
6-5 [14:08] Shot by KSC Gray, Sean MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-5 [14:11] Shot by KSC Gonzalez, Kyle BLOCKED by Elias, Emil.
6-5 [14:19] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by NEC.
6-5 [14:56] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
6-5 [15:19] Shot by NEC Tanskanen, Max BLOCKED by Hansen, Thor.
6-5 [15:38] Shot by KSC Tjarnhell, Filip MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-5 [15:38] Faceoff Ohlund, Jack vs Boschetto, Michael won by KSC.
6-5 [15:42] Shot by KSC Patterson, Collin MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-5 [16:29] Penalty on Padgitt, Graham NEC 2 minutes for Slashing.
6-5 PP KSC [16:29] Start power play for KSC.



6-5 PP KSC [16:29] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Hansen, Thor won by KSC.
6-5 PP KSC [16:42] Shot by KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus WIDE.

6-5 PP KSC

[16:50] GOAL by Keene State Chrisafideis, Marcus (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Unger, Peter and Patterson, Collin, On ice for
KSC: Chrisafideis, Marcus; Patterson, Collin; Unger, Peter; Hansen, Thor; McBride, Sean, On ice for NEC: Petit, Christophe;
Sibley, Gunnar; Osipik, Egor; Sturm, Bryce, goal number 6 for season.
New England College 6, Keene State 6

6-6 PP KSC [16:50] Padgitt, Graham (NEC) penalty complete.
6-6 PP KSC [16:50] End power play for KSC.
6-6 [16:50] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
6-6 [17:34] Shot by KSC Chrisafideis, Marcus MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-6 [18:12] Shot by NEC Lindbohm, Patrick WIDE.
6-6 [18:48] Faceoff Ohlund, Jack vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
6-6 [19:25] Shot by NEC Hassan, Graham BLOCKED by McBride, Sean.
6-6 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

6-6 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
6-6 [00:00] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Carney, Chase won by KSC.
6-6 [00:31] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Patterson, Collin won by NEC.
6-6 [01:44] Shot by KSC Carney, Chase MISSED, save Beaulieu, Anthony.
6-6 [01:45] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
6-6 [01:46] EMPTY NET at goalie for NEC.
6-6 [01:46] Beaulieu, Anthony at goalie for NEC.
6-6 [01:46] Penalty on Chrisafideis, Marcus KSC 2 minutes for Tripping.
6-6 PP NEC [01:46] Start power play for NEC.
6-6 PP NEC [01:46] Timeout NEC.
6-6 PP NEC [01:46] Faceoff Sibley, Gunnar vs Boschetto, Michael won by NEC.
6-6 PP NEC [02:02] Shot by NEC Sibley, Gunnar MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
6-6 PP NEC [02:31] Shot by NEC Brennan, Jack MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
6-6 PP NEC [02:40] Shot by NEC Brennan, Jack MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
6-6 PP NEC [02:51] Faceoff Duckson, Dylan vs Carney, Chase won by NEC.
6-6 PP NEC [03:09] Shot by NEC Padgitt, Graham WIDE.
6-6 PP NEC [03:26] Shot by NEC Padgitt, Graham MISSED, save Reardon, Cameron.
6-6 PP NEC [03:34] Shot by NEC Viglino, Matteo BLOCKED by Carney, Chase.
6-6 PP NEC [03:46] Chrisafideis, Marcus (KSC) penalty complete.
6-6 PP NEC [03:46] End power play for NEC.
6-6 [04:34] Shot by NEC Sibley, Gunnar BLOCKED by Hansen, Thor.

6-6

[04:39] GOAL by New England College Osipik, Egor (EVEN STRENGTH, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING GOAL),
Assist by Sibley, Gunnar and Viglino, Matteo, On ice for NEC: Osipik, Egor; Sibley, Gunnar; Petit, Christophe; Brennan, Jack,
On ice for KSC: Unger, Peter; Hansen, Thor; Lindholm, Jack; Macaulay, Kaleb, goal number 6 for season.
New England College 7, Keene State 6

7-6 [04:39] End of period.
7-6 [04:39] Penalty on Brennan, Jack NEC 2 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
7-6 [04:39] Brennan, Jack (NEC) penalty complete.


